FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	1.50 WUN	ARECORD

07-29-1999 E SANCHI 1180 MANDI KIRAL ISAN ARIAR KIRA RIBI ANDA 1880 BIR 1881

_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  101103525				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1103323			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(es)			
Alltrista Corporation	Name: Alltrista Plastics Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive</u>			
■ Assignment	City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46250			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: May 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,062,569; 4,879,147; 4,681,797;			
	4,693,390; and 4,693,391			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -5-			
Name: <u>David B. Jennings</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed			
internal Address. Athistionig Teasdale LEF	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq., Suite 2600				
	Deposit account number:			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63012</u>	<u>01-2384</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Output  Description:	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
David R. Janainga	7-21-99			
David B. Jennings  Name of Person Signing  Signing	nature Date			
07/28/1999 NTHAXT 00000168 012384 5062569	·			
01 FC:581 Z00.00 CH Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document:3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. Patents

Registration Number	Title	Date Issued
5,062,569	Peelably sealed plastic packages and method of preparing same	Nov. 5, 1991
4,879,147	Polymeric multilayer sheet suitable for the manufacture of microwaveable containers	Nov. 7, 1989
4,681,797	Thermoformable multi-layer plastic sheet having gas barrier properties	July 21, 1987
4,693,390	Lid for a plastic container	Sept. 15, 1987
4,693,391	Closure having a pull tab and controlled seal width at the pull tab	Sept. 15, 1987

## Canadian Patents

Canadian Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
1,328,086	Peelable sealed plastic packages and method of preparing same	Mar. 29, 1994
1,308,873	Polymeric multilayer sheet suitable for the manufacture of microwaveable containers	Oct. 20, 1992

# Mexican Patents

Mexican Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
165,581	Peelably sealed plastic packages and method of preparing same	Nov. 24, 1994
167,530	Polymeric multilayer sheet suitable for the manufacture of microwaveable containers	Mar. 29, 1993

479490.1

PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0988

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS ALLTRISTA CORPORATION ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with offices at 5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 is the owner, on information and belief, of the entire right, title and interest to United States and Foreign Patents Listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS ALLTRISTA PLASTICS CORPORATION ("Assignee"), an Indiana corporation with offices at 5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Inventions in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Patents and the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries, and all rights thereto, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, all copies and tangible embodiments thereof, all rights of action arising therefrom, all claims by reason of, and the right to collect damages for, the past, present or future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: 1699

**ALLTRISTA CORPORATION** 

Name: KEVIN D. BOWER

Title: SR. V.P. & CHIEF FWANCIAL OFFICER

Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 24, 1996

Gretchen M. )

. Notary Public

210144.1

Gretchen W Snelling, Notary Public State of Indiana at Large Recident of Marion County My Commission expires Oct. 10, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0989